



Date: May 27, 2023

To,

The Manager, Department of Corporate Services (DCS-Listing) BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 531717	The Manager, Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: VIDHIING
--	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref.: Company Code: BSE - 531717, NSE Symbol: VIDHIING

Sub: Copy of publication of Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023 in Newspapers

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the fourth quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023 which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at its meeting held on Friday, May 26, 2023 in 'Business Standard' (English) edition dated May 27, 2023 & in 'Mumbai Lakshadeep' (Marathi) edition dated May 27, 2023.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III (A) (12) please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper articles as published in abovementioned newspapers.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited,

Bipin M. Manek
Managing Director
DIN: 00416441

Place: Mumbai

Encl.: As above.

Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Ltd.

RegdOff.:

E/27, Commerce Centre, 78, Tardeo Road,
Mumbai 400034, India Tel: + 91 22 6140 6666 (100 Lines)
Fax : + 91 22 2352 1980, E-mail : mitesh.manek@vidhifoodcolors.com
Website: <https://vidhifoodcolors.com/>

Factory:

59/B & 68, M.I.D.C. Dhatav, Roha
Dist : Raigad, Maharashtra 402116, India
CIN : L24110MH1994PLC076156

M/S. SHREE HARI CHEMICALS EXPORT LTD.

Regd. Office: A/8, MIDC, Industrial Area, Mahad Dist: Raigad (Maharashtra)
CIN: L99999MH1987PLC044942, TeI No. 02145-233492,
e-mail: info@shreeharichemicals.in, website: www.shreeharichemicals.in

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2023
(₹. In Lacs) (Except EPS)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2023 AUDITED	31.12.2022 UNAUDITED	31.03.2022 AUDITED	31.03.2023 AUDITED	31.03.2022 AUDITED
1 Income From Operation (Net)	3,095.06	3,918.84	2,562.80	10,257.50	7,644.51
2 Net Profit/(Loss) From Ordinary Activities (Before Tax, Exceptional And Extraordinary Items)	-174.77	-1,285.78	3.91	-2,644.92	199.71
3 Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Extra Ordinary Items)	-174.77	-1,285.78	3.91	-2,644.92	199.71
4 Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Extra Ordinary Items)	-174.77	-1,285.78	3.91	-2,644.92	106.39
5 Total Comprehensive Income After Tax	-106.90	-967.57	-4.41	-1,960.94	69.98
6 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Each)	444.63	444.63	444.63	444.63	444.63
7 Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic :	-2.40	-21.76	-0.10	-44.10	1.57
Diluted:	-2.40	-21.76	-0.10	-44.10	1.57

- Notes:**
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules' 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 25, 2023.
 - The Company operates in a single business segment and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
 - The figures for the previous period has been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary in order to conform to the current grouping/classification.

Place : Mumbai
DATE : May 25, 2023

By Order of the Board
for SHREE HARI CHEMICALS EXPORT LTD.
B. C. AGRAWAL
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
[DIN:00121080]

**IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT BOMBAY
BRANCH AT DINDOSHI
S.C. SUIT NO. 48 OF 2021**

BANK OF INDIA, A Banking Company incorporated under the Banking Companies (Acquisition & Transfer Of Undertaking) Act, 1970 having their Head Office at Star House, C-5, "G" Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 and one of their Branches at Ramdas Nayak Marg (Bandra) having address at 44, R.N. Marg, Bank of India Building, Bandra West, Mumbai 400 050

Versus

1. Ms. Priya Gautam Ingole
Flat No. 6, Ganesh Nagar, Opp. Shivshakti Public School, Rodha Operator, Boisar, Thane 401 501
2. Mr. Gautam Shiram Ingole
Flat No. 6, Ganesh Nagar, Opp. Shivshakti Public School, Rodha Operator, Boisar, Thane - 401 501

To,
1. Ms. Priya Gautam Ingole
2. Mr. Gautam Shiram Ingole
(The Defendant above named)

Take Notice that, this Hon'ble Court will be moved before this **Shri. A.V. Dhuldhule** presiding in the Court Room No. 5 on **15.06.2023 at 11:00 O'clock** in the forenoon by the abovenamed Plaintiff for the following reliefs:

THE PLAINTIFF THEREFORE PRAYS :-

(a) that the Defendants be ordered and decreed to pay to the Plaintiffs, jointly and severally, a sum of Rs. 1,77,448.90 (Rupees One Lakh seventy seven thousand four hundred forty eight and Ninety nine paise only) upto 30/11/2019 under the Education Loan Facility Account, together with further interest from the date of filing of the suit till payment and or realization as per the particulars of Claim annexed and marked Exhibit "L" to the Plaintiff;

(b) that pending the hearing and final disposal of the suit, this Hon'ble Court be pleased to issue Warrant of Attachment before Judgment, under Order 21 rule 48 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, against the Defendants attaching their salary;

(c) for interim and ad-interim reliefs in terms of prayers (a) and (b) above;

(d) for costs of the Suit; and

(e) for such further and other reliefs as the nature and circumstances of the case may require;

Given under my hand and seal of this Hon'ble Court,

Dated this 01st day of March, 2023

For Registrar
City Civil Court, at Dindoshi

Seal.....

Mr. BIJU N. JACOB
Advocate for Plaintiff/s

405, Biryah House, 265, Bazargate Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Seal

PRAKASH STEELAGE LIMITED

CIN: L27106MH1991PLC061595

Regd. Office: 101, 1st Floor, Shatrughaj Apartment, 28, Sindhi Lane, Nanubhai Desai Road, Mumbai - 400 004.
Email: cs@prakashsteelage.com Website: www.prakashsteelage.com
Tel. No.: 022 66134500 Fax No.: 022 66134599

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,143.43	2,732.42	1,603.10	9,657.20	8,573.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(97.68)	167.21	(96.91)	308.60	3,904.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(97.68)	167.21	12,301.23	308.60	16,302.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8.32	167.21	12,349.09	414.61	16,350.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [[Comprising Profit for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]]	13.94	164.55	12,344.59	412.23	16,339.75
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share : Re.1/- each)	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
7	Earnings per share (Face Value of Share :Re1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)					
	(a) Basic	0.00	0.10	7.06	0.24	9.34
	(b) Diluted	0.00	0.10	7.06	0.24	9.34

NOTES:

a) The statement of financial results has been prepared with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 with relevant rules issued there under and recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

b) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26 May 2023 and have been subjected to a limited review of statutory auditors of the Company.

c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.prakashsteelage.com) and the Stock Exchange website's (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

By order of the Board
For Prakash Steelage Ltd.
Sd/-
Ashok M. Seth
CFO & Executive Director
DIN : 00309706

Place : Mumbai
Date : 26th May, 2023

Uniparts India Limited

Registered Office: Grippel House, Block-5, Sector- C 6 & 7, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110070
Corporate Office: 1st Floor, B 208, A1 & A2, Phase-II, Noida-201305, (U.P.), India, Tel: +91 120 4581400
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061753
Email : compliance.officer@unipartsgroup.com; Website : www.unipartsgroup.com

**Extract of Audited Standalone and Audited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023**
(INR in Millions)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31-03-2023 Audited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited	31-03-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	2,160.21	2,357.23	2,256.81	9,292.36	8,826.25	3,282.36	3,311.81	3,465.32	13,660.21	12,274.24
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	620.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,293.16
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	620.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,293.16
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	543.55	300.26	480.22	1,495.25	1,212.64	453.11	563.09	453.12	2,048.93	1,687.80
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	593.46	290.52	472.00	1,479.62	1,198.09	502.72	490.34	435.61	1,937.80	1,653.83
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- per share)	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as at Balance Sheet date				4,540.34	3,583.48				7,860.04	6,406.17
8.	EARNINGS PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF RS.10 EACH										
	Basic (In Rs.)	12.30	6.77	10.83	33.81	27.43	10.25	12.71	10.18	46.32	38.17
	Diluted (In Rs.)	12.04	6.65	10.64	33.13	26.87	10.04	12.48	10.04	45.40	37.40

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on May 25, 2023. The full format of Statement of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (https://www.unipartsgroup.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
 - The financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2022 were audited by Rakesh Banwari and Co., Chartered Accountants, the previous auditors who expressed an unqualified opinion.
 - The Company operates primarily in the business of manufacturing of Linkage Parts and Components for Off-Highway Vehicles. Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM), evaluates the Company's performance, based on the analysis of the various performance indicators of the Company, the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) has decided that there is no reportable segment for the Company.
 - The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 25th May, 2023, has declared Second interim Dividend of Rs. 6.00/- per share on Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each for the Financial Year 2022-23. The same will be payable to those shareholders who hold the equity shares of the Company on the record date i.e. 07 June, 2023. As along with first interim dividend of Rs. 8.25/- per share, works out to a total dividend of Rs. 14.25/- per share for the year 2022-23.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
GURDEEP SONI
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00011478

Place : Gurugram
Date: 25th May, 2023

**GATEWAY DISTRI PARKS LIMITED**

[formerly known as GATEWAY RAIL FREIGHT LIMITED]

Registered Office: Sector - 6, Dronagiri, Taluka - Uran, District - Raigad, Navi Mumbai - 400 707
CIN: L60231MH2005PLC344764
Ph: +91 22 2724 6500 Fax: +91 22 2724 6538, E-mail: investors@gatewaydistriparks.com
Website: www.gatewaydistriparks.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2022 in the previous year	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2022 in the previous year
Total income from operations	36,765.17	1,39,605.72	35,511.91	37,697.08	1,42,094.20	35,905.39
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	6,717.64	23,972.86	6,731.06	6,958.87	24,130.66	6,782.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	6,613.22	23,583.23	8,475.95	6,861.53	24,190.17	8,520.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,628.94	23,570.30	8,508.56	6,877.02	24,177.32	8,553.03
Equity Share Capital	49,964.38	49,964.38	49,964.38	49,964.38	49,964.38	49,964.38
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,24,285.72	1,24,285.72	1,10,708.30	1,27,695.42	1,27,695.42	1,13,711.36
Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	1.32	4.72	1.69	1.37	4.84	1.70
Diluted:	1.32	4.72	1.69	1.37	4.84	1.70

- NOTES:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.gatewaydistriparks.com
 - The above audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 26, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have given an unqualified report on the above results.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Gateway Distriparks Limited

Prem Kishan Dass Gupta
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : May 26, 2023

**Imagicaa World Entertainment Limited**

Registered Office: 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli-Pali Road, Taluka - Khalapur, District- Raigad, Pin- 410 203
Website: www.imagicaa-world.com, E-mail: compliance@imagicaa-world.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	For the year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	5,389.45	25,055.05	3,314.08
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,844.22	16,632.43	(3,068.35)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35,595.39)	16,106.98	(3,068.35)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15,988.02)	35,714.35	(3,068.35)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(15,986.55)	35,726.50	(3,065.92)
6	Equity Share Capital	41,153.46	41,153.46	8,843.65
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	(17,637.05)	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	Basic:	(4.72)	10.55	(3.48)
	Diluted:	(4.39)	9.80	(3.48)

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	For the year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	5,389.44	25,055.04	3,314.08
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35,579.85)	16,139.03	(3,918.10)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15,972.48)	35,746.40	(3,918.10)

- Notes:**
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 26, 2023.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidate Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaa-world.com
 - The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rajesh Malpani
Chairman

Place : Maharashtra
Date : May 26, 2023

